PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick GLOECKNER	02/27/2007
Andreas WENNING	02/27/2007
Peter DENKINGER	02/27/2007
Michael EWALD	02/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Bennigsenplatz 1
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40474

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: cxiong@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302464US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chai Xiong

Total Attachments: 8

500295368

source=302464usAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019423 FRAME: 0338 P \$40.00 11573

source=302464usAssignment#page2.tif source=302464usAssignment#page3.tif source=302464usAssignment#page4.tif source=302464usAssignment#page5.tif source=302464usAssignment#page6.tif source=302464usAssignment#page7.tif source=302464usAssignment#page8.tif

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Patrick GLÖCKNER,			
		An der Wohrt 14, D-4	5721 Haltern am	See, GERMANY	
NSERT NAMES IND RESIDENCE IDDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		2) Andreas WENNING			
		Alter Sportplatz 13 a,	D-48301 Nottulr	ı, GERMANY	
		3) Peter DENKINGER,			
		Grauten Ihl 7, 48301	Nottuln, GERM	ANY and	44.44.64.64
		4) Michael EWALD,			
		Im Beisen 41a, D-457	68 Marl, GERM	ANY	
					, respectively,
INSERT TITLE	have invented cortain	new and useful improvemen	CARBONYL	HIGH-MELTING REACTION PRODUC HYDROGENATED KETONE ALDEH	
OF INVENTION:	RESINS, HYDROGENA		65 111.	AND CARBONYL- HYDI	ROGENATED
	AND CORE-HYDROGE	NATED KETONE ALDEHYDE I	RESINS BASED OF	N AROMATIC KETONES AND POLY!	SOCYANATES
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:		on for Letters Patent was ex-			
	(Application No.	11/573,212	, filed	February 5, 2007), and
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, _D	egussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred to	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of busines	ss at: Bennigsenplatz 1, 40474 D	üsseldorf
	GERMANY				
					attana Detant that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P. C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	27. Feb. 2007		I and Wodn
		(Signature of Inventor)	Patrick GLÖCKNER
Date:		V.C	XXXIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
		(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas WENNING
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter DENKINGER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Michael EWALD
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(S:	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

10/01

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Patrick GLÖCKNER,				
		An der Wohrt 14, D-45'	721 Haltern am Se	e, GERMANY		
RT NAMES RESIDENCE RESS OF NVENTORS:		2) Andreas WENNING				
MYEMIORS:		Alter Sportplatz 13 a, D	-48301 Nottuln, G	GERMANY		
		3) Peter DENKINGER,				
		Grauten Ihl 7, 48301 N				
		4) Michael EWALD,				
		Im Beisen 41a, D-4576	8 Marl, GERMAN	ΙΥ		

				7.1.		
					, r	espectively,
			CARBONYL-HY	H-MELTING REACTIC DROGENATED KETO	N PRODUCTS O	
RT TITLE NVENTION:	have invented certain in RESINS, HYDROGENA	new and useful improvements TED KETONE RESINS,	in:	AND CARBO	NYL- HYDROGE	NATED
	AND CORE-HYDROGE	NATED KETONE ALDEHYDE RE	SINS BASED ON A	ROMATIC KETONES A	AND POLYISOCY	'ANATES
RT DATE IN- TORS SIGNED "LARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was exec	uted on			
	(Application No.	11/573,212	, filed	February 5,	2007), and
ERT NAME DADDRESS OF MPANY OR MER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, D					
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a p	place of business at	t: Bennigsenplatz 1	, 40474 Düssel	dorf
	GERMANY			AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY		

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P. C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Patrick GLÖCKNER	
Date: 27. Feb.	2007		Marin	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas WENNING	
Date:				
any again an aggle agus an		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter DENKINGER	
Date:				
Daw.		(Signature of Inventor)	Michael EWALD	
_				
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:		A		
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Th				
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	 Patrick GLÖCKNER, 					
		An der Wohrt 14, D-4	5721 Haltern am S	See, GERMANY			
RT NAMES RESIDENCE RESS OF		2) Andreas WENNING					
INVENTORS:		Alter Sportplatz 13 a, D-48301 Nottuln, GERMANY					
		3) Peter DENKINGER,					
		Grauten Ihl 7, 48301	Nottuln, GERMAI	NY and			
		4) Michael EWALD,					
		Im Beisen 41a, D-457	768 Marl, GERMA	NY			
					, respectively,		
			TIN-FREE, HI CARBONYL-I	GH-MELTING REACTION PRODUCTS HYDROGENATED KETONE ALDEHYD	S OF DE		
ERT TITLE INVENTION:	have invented certain a RESINS, HYDROGENA	new and useful improvemen TED KETONE RESINS,	ts in:	AND CARBONYL- HYDRO	GENATED		
	AND CORE-HYDROGE	NATED KETONE ALDEHYDE I	RESINS BASED ON	AROMATIC KETONES AND POLYISO	CYANATES		
SERT DATE IN- NTORS SIGNED CLARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on				
	(Application No.	11/573,212	, filed	February 5, 2007), and		
SERT NAME ID ADDRESS OF IMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, D	WHEREAS, Degussa GmbH					
	(hereinafter referred to	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place of business	at: Bennigsenplatz 1, 40474 Düs	seldorf		
	GERMANY						
	is desirous of acquiring	ng the entire right, title and i	nterest in and to sa	aid invention and in and to any Let	ters Patent that		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P. C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Patrick GLÖCKNER
D .		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas WENNING
Date: 27.2.07		Pat On Er
	(Signature of Inventor)	Peter DENKINGER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Michael EWALD
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
Section 2016 Annual Control of the C	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

10/01

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Patrick GLOCKNER,			
		An der Wohrt 14, D-4	15721 Haltern am S	ee, GERMANY	
RT NAMES RESIDENCE RESS OF		2) Andreas WENNING			
INVENTORS:		Alter Sportplatz 13 a,	D-48301 Nottuln,	GERMANY	
		3) Peter DENKINGER,			
		Grauten Ihl 7, 48301	Nottuln, GERMAN	NY and	
		4) Michael EWALD,			
		Im Beisen 41a, D-457			
		A3311111111111111111111111111111111111	0.00 Marie par de como de 440 f. Contributo (Contributo (Contribut		

			and and analysis of the second		g yegyddon aith dei ar
				3	respectively,
			CARBONYL-F	GH-MELTING REACTION PRODUCTS HYDROGENATED KETONE ALDEHYDI	OF E
ERT TITLE INVENTION:	have invented certain n RESINS, HYDROGENAT	ew and useful improvemer FED KETONE RESINS,	nts in:	AND CARBONYL- HYDROG	ENATED
			RESINS BASED ON A	AROMATIC KETONES AND POLYISOC	YANATES
ERT DATE IN- NTORS SIGNED CLARATION:	for which an applicatio	n for Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on		
	(Application No.	11/573,212	, filed	February 5, 2007), and
ERT NAME D ADDRESS OF MPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, De	gussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place of business	at: Bennigsenplatz 1, 40474 Düsse	∍ldorf
	GERMANY				
	is desirous of occurring	a the entire right title and	interest in and to sa	id invention and in and to any Lette	ers Patent that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent tha may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P. C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Patrick GLÖCKNER	
· .			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Andreas WENNING	***************************************
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Peter DENKINGER	
Date: 27. Feb. 2007	Mi	(cel I)	
27. Feb. 2007	(Signature of Inventor)	Michael EWALD	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

10/01

RECORDED: 06/13/2007